STATE OF ALASKA

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

1. Agency Contract Number
170007304

2. IRIS or DGS Sollcltation Number (if used)

X Yes [J No

3. Optional Renewal?
Years remaining __0

4. Agency Unit and Appropriation Code

5. tAIS GAE Number (if used)

6. Amerximent No.
Threa

This agreement is between the State of Alaska,

7. Department of
Office of Procurement and Property Management {OPPM)

hereafter the State, and

8. Gontractor
Transcription Qutsourcing, LLC

hereafter the Contractor

Mailing Address
178G S. Bellaire St, Suite 400

Straet or P.O. Box
Denver CO 80222

City State ZIP Code

9. Original pericd of performance
FROM: May 22,2017 TO: May 21,2020

10. Amended perlod of performance
FROM: May 22,2017 TO: May 21,2022

11. Previous amount of contract to date:
See Appendix €

12, Amount of this amandment:

13. This amended contract shall not exceed
a total of NA

provisions if necessary.)

14,  In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the contractor
under the contract are amended as foflows: All other terns and conditions of the coniract remain in effect, (Use reverse for continuation of amended

This amendment serves to exercise final renewal option.

In full consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment, the State shall pay the contractor a new fotal not to exceed $

The period of parformance under this contract is increased/decreased by one year to_May21,2022
IN WITNESS WHEREQF the parties hereto have executed this amendment.

NOTICE! -This amandmaent has no effect untll signed by the head of the contracting agenay, procurement officer or designee.

15. - CONTRACTOR

MName of Finm
Transcription Qutsourcing, LLC

* |Date’ T

rg of Authotized Representative

AFr{/ 17, 2o/

‘I'yped or Printed Mame of Authorized Representative

suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise impair the verity, lagibility or
availability of a public record constitutes tampering with public records

17. CERTIFICATION: | certify that the facts herein and on supporting
documents are correct, that this vousher constitutes a legal charge against
funds and appropriations cited, that sufficlent funds are encumbered to pay
this obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in the appropriation cited to
cover this obligation. 1 am aware that to knowingly make or allow false
entries or alterations on a public record, or knowingly destroy, mutilate,

Ben Walker punishable under AS 11.56,815 - .820. Other disciplinary action may be

- taken up to and including dismissal.
Title
CEC
16. CONTRACTING AGENCY Signatun;cjy‘lead Contracting Agency or Designee |Date
Department/Division f% At k,19 M
NA Tyfad or Prifited Name of Authorizing Official T
Signature of Project Director Date Y Linda Polk

Title

Typed or Printad Nama of Project Director

Deputy Chief Procurement Officer

Title .

02-112 (Rev: 02110)

ATPSC FRM




